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Town Officers . .. 1975

SELECTMEN
Wellman A. Rowell Benjamin W. English Jr.
Frank B. Patrick Jr.

TREASURER
Doris M. Jones

TOWN CLERK
Doris M. Jones

TAX COLLECTOR
Marguerite B. Rowell

AUDITOR
Paul L. Kelly

FIRE WARDEN
Wellman A. Rowell

Deputy FIRE WARDENS
Benjamin W. English Jr.
George P. Morey
Frank B. Patrick Jr.

CONSTABLE
Wellman A. Rowell

SUPERVISORS OF THE CHECK LIST

Marguerite B. Rowell Janet G. Patrick
N. Linda Richardson

MODERATOR
Robert H. Miller

ROAD AGENT
Errold W. Marsters

COVER PHOTO — Looking down through Crawford Notch from the top of Mt. Willard.
Shows Rte. 302 center and Maine Central R.R. right.

S. PESATURO, PRINTERS
HART'S LOCATION, N. H,
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Warrant For Town Meeting
1976

Toun of Hart's Location State of New Hampshire
The polls will be open from 9AM to 2PM

To the Inhabitants of the Touwn of Hart's Location in
the County of Carroll in said State, qualified to vote in
Toun Affairs:

You are hereby notified to meet at the former Willey
House Pest Office in said Hart's Location on Tuesday, the
second day of March, next, at nine of the clock in the
forenoon, to act upon the following subjects:

1. To choose all necessary Touwn Officers for the
year ensuing.

2. To raise such sums of money as may be necessary
to defray town charges for the ensuing year and make
appropriations of the same, including town officers sal-
aries, touwn officers expenses, election and registration
expenses, fire department, damages and legal expenses,
health department and ambulance service, dump and garbage
removal, town maintenance of highways, lighting. Town Road
Aid, Planning Board, Insurance and Civil Defense,

3. To authorize the Selectmen to borrow sums of
money as may be necessary to defray town charges for the
ensuing year and make appropriations of sama.

4, To see if the town will vote to raise and appro-
priate the sum of $20.01 Town Read Aid, to be used with
State Highway Department quota of $133,42 for all Town roads,

5. To see if the town will vote to petition the State
Tax Commission to have an audit made by the Municipal Account-
ing Division and make appropriation to cover the expense of
same,

6. To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate
$200.00 for all town roads,

7. To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate
the sum of $500.00 for fire expenses,

8., To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate
the sum of $200.00 for dump and garbage removal.

9, To see if the toun will vote to raise and appropriate
the sum of $60,00 for the Planning Board.

10. To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate
the sum of $300.00 for Health Department and Ambulance Service.

11. To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate
the sum of $100,00 for Insurance.
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12. To see if the town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $200.00 for damages and legal
expense.

13. To see if the town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $200.00 for Civil Defense.

14, To see if the town will vote to join the
North Country Council and raise and appropriate
money for same, amount for one year $17.00.

15. To see if the toun will vote to raise and
appropriate $70.00 for lighting.

16. To act upon any other business that may
legally come before said meeting.

Given under our hands and seal, this second day
of February, nineteen hundred and seventy six.

Wellman A, Rowell
Benjamin W. English Jr.
Frank B. Patrick Jr.
Board of Selectmen

A true copy of Warrant--attest
Wellman A, Rowell
Benjamin W, English Jr.

Frank B. Patrick Jr.
Board of Selectmen
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Treasurer’s Report
Receipts

Cash on hand 01-01-76
Motor Vehicle Permit Fees
Filing Fees and Permits
Resident Taxes

Interest and Dividends Tax
Railroad Tax

Savings Bank Tax

Meals and Rooms Rax

Sale of Toun Maps

Highway Subsidy Fund
National Forest Reserve
Yield Tax

Yield Tax Security Deposit
Insurance Refund

On Savings Deposit plus '76 interest in
North Conway Bank

Payments

N. H. City & Town Clerks Assn. Dues

N. H. Electric Coop.

Registry of Deeds

Everett Ward Estate (Dump)

State of N, H. Boat Tax

N. H. Electric Coop.

The Reporter Press--Supplies

George P, Morey, Salary

Wellman A. Rowell, Salary

Doris M. Jones, Salary

Marquerite B. Rowell, Salary

Benjamin W. English Jr. Salary & Expenses

Paul L, Kelly, Auditing

Linda Richardson, Supervisor

Florence P, Morey, Moderator

Mildred Burke, Supervisor

Doris Jones, Expenses, including Box rent
74-75, stamps, telephone, M. V. fees
from 03-05-74 to 03-05-75

N. H., Electric Coop.

The Colt Press, Reports

Toun of Conway, Ambulance Service

N. H. Electric Coop.

N. H. Electric Coop.

No. Conway Fire Dept. Rescue Squad for

George Morey

Registry of Deeds

North Conway Rescue Squad for Armand Leblanc

N. H. Tax Collector's Assn, Dues

N. H. Electric Coop.

Stamps

Frank B, Patrick, Paint for Signs
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$2591.73
363.60
7.00
110.00
186.82
716.83
6.40
80.61
8.00
238.04
351.69
4.56
400,00

131.00

10.00
5.50
75
260,00
.40
5.50
6.95
100.00
100.00
200,00
108,00
101.75
25.00
4,00
20.00
16.00

31.98
5,50
59,20
43,38
5.50
5.50

141,50
1.50
111.00
10.00
5.50
10.00
3.09

$1

5196.38
6108,90



Payments (cont.)

Hurt & Forbes Insurance Agency

P, 0., Box Rent, 75-76

Homestead Press, Tax Bills

N. H. Electric Coop.

Frank B, Patrick Jr, Cutting brush, making
and erecting road signs

Benjamin W. English Jr., Cutting brush,
erecting road signs

Recorder of Deeds

N. H, Electric Coop.

N. H, Electric Coop.

North Conway Rescue Squad for Philip Paradise

Treasurer Carroll County, County Tax
Recorder of Deeds

N. H, Electric Coop.

Branham Publishing Co.

N. H. Electric Coop.

Recorder of Deeds

N. H. Electric Coop.

N. H. Assn., of Assessing Officials

Balance on hand 12-30-75

225,00
3.00
5,95
5.50

70.00

24,00
1.00
5,50
5.50

101.50
854,10
«25
5.50

10.20
5.50

«25
5.50

10.00

On Savings Deposit in North Conuay

Bank plus '75 Interest

Vouchers used #291 thru #388

2735,77
2460.61

6108.90

$17305.28

Doris M, Jones, Treas.

Budget For 1976

Touwun Officers' Salaries

Town Officers' Expenses

Election & Registration Expenses

Fire Department

Insurance

Planning & Zoning

Damagas & Legal Expenses

Civil Defense

Health Department, including Hospitals
& Ambulance

Town Dump & Garbage Removal

Toun Maintenance-Highway

Street Lighting

Town Road Aid

County Tax

Increase over 1975 budget
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$600.00
350.00
68,00
500,00
100,00
60,00
200,00
200,00

300.00
208,00
200.00
70.00
20.01

900,00

$3776.01
426,01



Tax Collector’s Report

Levy of 1975

Or.
Taxes Committed to Collector
Resident Taxes $110,.00
Yield Taxes 756,46
Total debits $866,46
Cr.
Remittances to Treasurer
Resident Taxes 110,00
Yield Taxes 4,56
Uncollected Yield Taxes 751.50
Total Credits 866,46

Marguerite B, Rowell, Collector

School Report

Hart's Location has an unorganized school district,
The Tax Commission is responsible for collecting the school
ta ., It annually assesses against the real and personal
estate of the individual property holders in Hart's Location.
The amount assessed equals the sum certified by the Department
of Education.

Fire Warden’s Report
1975 Forest Fire Record and acres burned
State, District and Toun Fires--0 Acres Burned--0

Building Fire--Mt, Willard Carhouse.

Wellman A, Rouwell
Fire Warden

Auditor’s Report

I hereby certify that I have audited the accounts
of the Treasurer, Tax Collector and Town Clerk for the
Toun of Harts Location, and find them correct and in
proof with the North Conway Bank records, to the best
of my knowledge and belief,

Paul L. Kelly, Auditor
01-28-76
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TO: Landowners in the Town of Hart's Location N, H.
FROM: The Selectmen SUBJECT: Ambulance & Rescue Squad

The North Conway Fire Department Rescue Squad has made
several costly and unnecessary runs up here lately. Each time
the Squad comes up, the Town gets a substantial bill, Ue pay
it, and then try to collect from the person for whom the Squad
vas called, Getting the user to reimburse the Town is next to
impossible., There has been no need for some of these Rescue
Squad runs, when only an ambulance was needed. The situation
for which the Squad was called was minor in terms of the Squad's
design and abilities,

The Conway Ambulance Service (which keeps one of its
ambulances in North Conway) is fully accredited and capable
of handling those incidents which do not require ten to fif-
teen men and a sophisticatedly equipped rescue truck. Fur-
thermore, the Town, along with the other area towns, annually
subsidizes the Conway Ambulance Service.

When a situation occurs in Hart's Location in which a
person needs outside professional emergency assistance, call
for that help., If it is one that a fully equipped ambulance,
with two medics can take care of, call the ambulance: Tele-
phone 356-5561, If it is a situation which requires many men
and a rescue vehicle full of all types of technical equipment,
call the Rescue Squad: Telephons 356-2424,

If you have any questions, please contact the Selectmen,

PUBLIC NOTICE

As Hart's Location is located in a tourist area, during
the summer months there are unattended cars along the high-
way, DOuring the winter these unattended cars hamper snow
plowing operations, The Selectmen remind the public of the
following State law.

RSA 262-A: 70 Upon any highway outside of a busi-
ness or residence district no person shall stop, park or
leave standing any vehicle, whether attended or unattended,
opon the paved or main-traveled part of the highway when it
is practicable to stop, park or so leave such vehicle off such
part of said highway, but in every event an unobstructed width
of the highway opposite a standing vehicle shall be left for
the free passage of other vehicles and a clear view of such
stopped vehicles shall be available from a distance of tuo
hundred feet in each direction upon such highway.

for public information the N, H. State Police telephone number
is Twin Mountain 602-846-5500 or call 1-800-562-8282
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MINUTES OF TOWN MEETING MARCH 3, 1975

Meeting opened by Moderator at 9:00 A, M,

Art.
Arto
Art.

Art.

Art.

Art,

Art.

Art.

Art.

Art.

Art.

Art.

Art.

Art.

Art.

Art.

Art.

Art.

n

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

Voted by ballot.
Moved and 2nd to take up later, So voted,

Moved Florence Morey 2nd Lyle Richardson that
Art. 3 be accepted as read. So voted,

Moved George Morey 2nd Lyle Richardson we accept
Art., 4, Voted and not accepted.

Moved George Meorey 2nd Benjamin W. English Jr.
we accept Art. 5. So voted.

Motion George Morey seconded Benjamin W, English
Jr. ne action be taken on Art, 6. So voted

Moved Paul Kelly 2nd Janet Patrick Art. 7 be
accepted., So voted.

Moved George Morey 2nd Benjamin W, English Jr,
we accept Art, 8 as written., So voted.

Moved Marguerite Rowell 2nd Paul Kelly Art, 9
be accepted as written., So voted.

Moved George Morey 2nd Lyle Richardson Art. 10
be accepted as written. So voted.

Moved Lyle Richardson 2nd Linda Richardson we
accept Art. 11 as written., So voted.

Moved Errold Marsters 2nd fFrank Patrick we do
not accept Art. 12. So voted.

Moved Lyle Richardson 2nd Errold Marsters we
take no action on Art, 13. So voted.

Moved Errold Marsters 2nd Janet Patrick we take
no action on Art. 14, So voted,

Moved Errold Marsters 2nd Janet Patrick Art. 15
be postponed indefinitely. So voted.

Moved George Morey 2nd Florence Morey we accept
Art. 16 as read, Vote taken. Not accepted,

Budget discussed at length. Moved by Janet
Patrick 2nd Lyle Richardson that it be accepted
with appropriation of sums as corrected. Budget
of $3118.25. Sc voted.

Ouscussion of residency requirements, flood in-
insurance, insurance for Toun Officers.

Meeting adjourned 11:50 A. M,
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